	02-25-20	04		γ	1404		
Commissioner for Patents			<u>'S</u>	<u> </u>	Alexan	dria, VA 22313-1450	
Form PTO-1595				VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)	10267907		NL	-	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
	nissioner of Patents and Tra	<u> </u>				opy thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Po	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):						
FEB 1 9 2004		Name:		Aquanova German Solubilisate Technology (AGT) GmbH			
		Street Address	Street Address: Birkenweg 8-10				
		Street Address	Street Address:				
		City:	ŀ	Darmstadt			
		State/Country:	(Germany	Postal Code:	D-64295	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s)	and addres	ses attached?	Yes No	$\overline{}$	
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
Assignment		☐ Change o	of Name	•			
☐ Security Agreement		Other:	\		_		
☐ Merger		Execution Da	ite: (01062004			
4. Application Number(s) or	Patent Number(s):						
\square Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is :							
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:							
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10307288		B. Issued Patent Number(s):					
	Additional nu	: imbers attached?	□Yes	s No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:			1	6. Total number of applica- tions and patents involved:			
		┝		e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
	ER NUMBER 00136			_	,	·	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W.				Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form			
Washing Te		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.					
Attorney Docket Number:	P68369US0					:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
8. Statement and Signature	9 :					,	
To the best of my knowled copy of the original documents	edge and belief, the foreg	going information	n is true	and correc	ct and any attached o	copy is a true	
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,851 February 19, 2004							
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3							
JCH 103-2/02						I	

PATENT REEL: 014994 FRAME: 0368

(1-5) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)	DARIUSH BEHNAM	
(3) (4)		
(4)		
(4)		**
(5)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and of the each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficience undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to	other good and valuable considerations paid
(6) Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee (6)	AQUANOVA German Solubilisate Techn	ology (AGT) GmbH
(7) Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee (7)	of Birkenweg 8-10, D-64295 Darmsta	ıdt
(0)	a GmbH of G	
(8) Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> (9) <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention	, title and interest for the United States, its
(9) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, (9) such as Title, Case Number or	Aqueous Solution of ascorbic acid	and method for producing
Foreign Application Number	same	
least Data of cigning of	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an applicatio	
(10) Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of (10) Application, or filing date and		mbel 2, 2002 (and assigned
Serial No., if known	Serial No. 10/307,288) papers necessary in connection with this application and any	
provisions of the International Union for Protection 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s)	all papers and documents and perform any act which may be of Industrial Property or similar agreements. I affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignory the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (the said state).	i valid United States patent to the Assignee. Is to issue any and all Letters Patents of the gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and
nach waterranerranerranerranies (nestres) inpublic		
any agreement in conflict herewith.	viscos all eleims and acuses of notion for infringement of the	paterit rights assigned nevent, moleculy and
any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assight to sue for, and collect damages for, any and 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the	law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400	Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.
any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assight to sue for, and collect damages for, any and 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation	I all acts of past and future infringement. Haw firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 further identification which may be necessary or desirable in on of this document.	Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.
any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assight to sue for, and collect damages for, any and 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned for the condensation of the co	I all acts of past and future infringement. I aw firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 further identification which may be necessary or desirable in on of this document. signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. order to comply with the rules of the United
any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assight to sue for, and collect damages for, any and 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation in witness whereof, executed by the understand the content of the co	I all acts of past and future infringement. I law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 further identification which may be necessary or desirable in on of this document. signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor DARIUSH BEHNAM typed name	Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. order to comply with the rules of the United Signature (SEAL)
any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assight to sue for, and collect damages for, any and 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation in witness whereof, executed by the understand Date Tarucay 6th, 2004 Name of I	I all acts of past and future infringement. I law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 further identification which may be necessary or desirable in on of this document. I signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor DARIUSH BEHNAM typed name	Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. order to comply with the rules of the United Signature (SEAL)
any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assight to sue for, and collect damages for, any and 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation in witness whereof, executed by the understate Tanuary 6th, 2004 Name of I	I all acts of past and future infringement. I law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 further identification which may be necessary or desirable in on of this document. Isigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor DARIUSH BEHNAM typed name	Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. order to comply with the rules of the United (SEAL) signature (SEAL)
any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assight to sue for, and collect damages for, any and 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation in witness whereof, executed by the understand Date Name of I Name of I Date Name of I	I all acts of past and future infringement. I aw firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 further identification which may be necessary or desirable in on of this document. Isigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor DARIUSH BEHNAM Typed name Inventor Typed name	Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. order to comply with the rules of the United (SEAL) signature (SEAL) signature
any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assight to sue for, and collect damages for, any and 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation in witness whereof, executed by the understand Date Name of I Name of I Date Name of I	I all acts of past and future infringement. I aw firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 further identification which may be necessary or desirable in on of this document. Isigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor DARIUSH BEHNAM Typed name Inventor Typed name	Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. order to comply with the rules of the United (SEAL) signature (SEAL)
any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assight to sue for, and collect damages for, any and 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation in witness whereof, executed by the understate Patent and Trademark Office for recordation in witness whereof, executed by the understate Patent and Trademark Office for recordation in witness whereof, executed by the understate Patent Name of I Name of I	I all acts of past and future infringement. I aw firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 further identification which may be necessary or desirable in on of this document. Inventor DARTUSH BEHNAM	Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. order to comply with the rules of the United (SEAL) signature (SEAL) signature (SEAL)

LAW OFFICES OF

Witness

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

on a separate sheet.

RECORDED: 02/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 014994 FRAME: 0369